1st Street Credit Union

Summer 2019

Lobby Hours: Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Friday: 8:00am - 5:00pm Wednesday: 10:00am - 5:00pm

Location:

1558 – 1st Street Sarasota, FL 34236

(941) 953-6744 Fax: (941) 365-4966 SAMM: (800) 860-5704

www.1streetcu.com

Holiday Closings:

Independence Day *Thursday, July 4, 2019*

Labor Day Monday, September 2, 2019



You can visit more than 200 of our shared branch locations. To find out more visit www.xtendcu.com or call (941) 953-6744



USE YOUR DEBIT CARD WITH A SIGNATURE FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A KITCHENAID STAND MIXER



1st Street Credit Union is an Equal Housing and Equal Opportunity Lender.



Your savings federally insured to at least \$250,000 and backed by the full faith and credit of the United States Government. NCUA a U.S. Government Agency.

Lunch is on us when you join the fun at the Credit Union's branch on Membership Appreciation Day – Wednesday, July 17, 2019! You will be able to enjoy complimentary

Appreciation Day – Wednesday, July 17, 2019! You will be able to enjoy complimentary food, beverages, sweet treats – rain or shine! We will also have Credit Union goodies to pass out plus drawings for other prizes!

Member Appreciation Day

As has been our tradition, you will also be able to take advantage of reduced interest rates on our Loans during the week of our Membership Appreciation Day! Check out our FaceBook Page, our Lobby Television and our e-mail blast for more information.



Refer Your Family and Friends to 1st Street Credit Union

How about this for a sweet deal – refer a family member or friend to join 1st Street Credit Union and we'll give you each \$25*, after your family member or friend joins the Credit Union and meets certain qualifications (must open up a checking account and have direct deposit of at least \$500 go into their account on a monthly basis). The bonus will be paid to both individuals after the account has been opened for at least 90 days.

You can refer as many people as you'd like. The more folks you refer, the more money you could earn. The process is super easy. Referal forms are available at the Credit Union. This promotion is good until November 29, 2019.

1st Street Credit Union

Summer Issue 2019 Call Center Hours:

Monday - Friday 5:00nm - 8:00nm

Wednesday 8:00am - 10:00am

Saturday 8:00am - 5:00pm

10 Things You Should Be Shredding

It is ever important to keep your personal information secure and to dispose of it properly. Even items that have been cut into multiple pieces and tossed into the garbage have been gathered and reassembled by ill-intentioned criminals.

Some items that should be shredded after they are no longer needed include the following:



- ATM Receipts
- Bank Statements
- Canceled and voided checks
- Credit offers
- Credit Reports and histories
- Documents relating to investments
- Expired passports and visas
- Employee pay stubs
- Medical records
- Tax forms

For a full list, see this article from *FightIdentityTheft.com*

Identity Theft Protection

1st Street Credit Union and IDSafeChoice give you peace of mind and the tools you need to assist with identity theft resolution and identity protection services at the best possible price - \$1.25 a month. Should your identity be compromised, IDSafeChoice works with you to assist you in restoring your good name. For more information about this valuable service, please ask one of our Member Service Representatives today.

Want to win a \$50 Gift Card???

In April, July, and October 2019 the Credit Union is awarding three \$50 Gift Cards. You will receive up to three entries* for the following:

- If you like the Credit Union's FaceBook Page;
- If you are enrolled in e-Statements; and
- If you have enrolled in Remote Deposit Capture within our Mobile Banking App



* One entry awarded for Liking 1st Street Credit Union's Facebook Page, one entry awarded for e-Statements and one entry if you are enrolled in Remote Deposit Capture within 1st Street Credit Union's Mobile Banking App.



USE YOUR DEBIT CARD WITH A SIGNATURE FOR A CHANCE TO WIN A KITCHENAID STAND MIXER

One (1) Prize Winner will be selected on or about September 5, 2019 by a random drawing from all qualified entries received by a participating credit union between July 1, 2019 and August 31, 2019. Each time an eligible member uses their debit card with their signature during the contest period they will be entered in the contest allowing for multiple entries. PIN-based transactions will not be entered in the contest. See your credit union for complete details, including contest rules, restrictions and alternate method of entry. Void where prohibited by law.

Our Board of Directors:

1st Street Credit Union's Board of Directors are charged with overseeing the operations of the Credit Union and setting goals that it would like to see the Management and Staff accomplish. The Board is comprised of volunteers that are elected by the members of the Credit Union, at the annual meeting.

Board of Directors: Randy Boyd | Paul Kurtz | Dr. Clifford Smith | Norman Stockton | Maggie Sumney **Supervisory Committee:** April Bryan | Sharon Hurskin | Michele Keeler | Kathie Micko